Form 'A' Form of application for seeking Information under RTI Act 2005 (See rule 3)

Date 20 7/12.

To,
Public Information Officer Markey
Public Information Officer M. M. Willy Standia LAd.
SRTS-II Binga nayakana halli
1. Name of the Applicant: B.M. Balaray.
2 Address: No de la Pares in andir Rouel
2. Address: No 24, Shi Rana mander Roud & an analysis Rana mander Roud
Barrenge May Barrenge () 20)
Det Dom tolo al
a. Subject matter of information is sought: B. M. Balaraj orphication
Is compoundation of Sy no 7/1 and curo 2/2.
I Tabeque hollo, Doddatollargue, Eloy-Rul
a. Subject matter of information is sought: B. M. Balaraj apphratum the Companyation of Sy no 7/1 and Sy no 7/2 tiringondanahalle, Tubegaie holle, Poddaballagura, Plan-Ruh
b. Year to which the document pertains:
C. Description of information required. (see back side for the additional info)
Ary Duly Apophration filed by K.M. Salaray.
La de de la colonia de la colo
6 % 8) The Documents partagened to be
Q (8) the Documents attached Applement. RT.c., MR, Taxpard Record, Vansharuhoh Etz.
3 y Stre Artal acquired gland in respect to Sy No H
3 of 8 the Hotal acquires grown
1 P/all
Acquirition proceedings. De Acquirition proceedings.
HCQMAIN ADM MISCICK 91/12-14 Dt: 8.8.2014.
The axion in the contract of t
4. In case the subject matter/any of the information is held by/related to another public
authority, you are requested to transfer the application or such part of it as may be
approached to that other public authority with an intimation to the undersigned (Section
6(3) of the RTI Act.
5. I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in

- Section 8 and 9 of the Act.
- 6. Further it is submitted that the information is required by post-Vide **India postal** order No: 45 + 245179 (registered post).
- 7. I am ready to pay any extra charges which is payable to secure the certified copies.

Signature of Applicant



4/12/18



पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)





दक्षिणी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली - ॥ क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, आर.टी.ओ. ब्राइविंग टेस्ट ट्रैक के पास सिंहनायकनहृती, येलहंका होब्ली, बेंगलुरु - 560 064. दूरभाष : 080-23093700 Southern Region Transmission System - II RHQ., Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singanayakanahalli Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore - 560 064. Phone: 080-23093700

REGISTERED POST WITH ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DUE

Ref: SR-II: RTI: F-746:2018/1566

Date: 29th November, 2018

To

Shri B.M.Balaraj, No.24, Sri Rama Mandir Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore - 560 004.

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Ref: 1. Your RTI Application dated 20/07/2018

- 2. Our Intimation Letter dated 20/08/2018
- 3. Our payment requisition letter dated 12/11/2018
- 4. Your payment of Rs.50/- vide IPO No.46F 600567 to 571

Sir,

This has reference to the above. The information sought in your application dated 20/07/2018 is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

As per section 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005, if required, you may file an appeal to the First Appellate Authority of the organisation within 30 days of the issue of this order. The address of the First Appellate Authority is given below:

Shri S.Ravi, Executive Director (SRTS-II) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore 560 064.

e-mail: sr2edo@gmail.com Tel.No.: 080-23093701

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

(V.RAJESH) General Manager & CPIO

e-mail id: sr2cpio@gmail.com

Tel.No.: 080-23093711

Encl.: As above

Copy to: ED(SRTS-II), Appellate Authority, POWERGRID, SRTS-II, Bangalore - for kind information.

अट्रिक्य प्रवाहित प्रवाहित में ऊर्जी बचाएं Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बी-9, कुतब इंस्टीट्यूशन्ल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली - 110 016. दूरभाष : 26560112. फैक्स : 011-26601081 कारपोरेट कार्यालय : प्लॉट सें: 02. सेक्स-29. इफको चौंक के पास, गुडगांव (हरियाणा)-122001. फैक्स : 0124-251760

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110 016. Phone: 26560112. Fax: 011-26601081. Grams: NATGRID Corporate Office: PLOT No.: 02, Sector-29, Near IFFCO CHOWK, GURGAON (HARYANA) - 122001 Fax: 0124-2571760 EPABX: 0124-2571700-719 CIN:L40101DL1989GOI038121

Annexure-A

RTI No.746 - Shri B.M.Balaraj, Bangalore

SI No	Query	Reply			
	The following details of land	ne following details of land for Sy. No: 7/1 & 7/2 of Thirumagondanahalli Village,			
	Tubegere Hobli, Doddaballar	oura Taluk are hereby furnished.			
1	Copy of the application	Copy of the application submitted by Sh. B M Balraj			
	filed by B M Balaraj	dated: 15.06.18 is enclosed at Annexure-1 (2 Pages)			
2	Copy of the documents	A copy of the documents submitted by Sh. BM Balaraj			
	attached Affidavit, RTC,	along with the application is furnished in Annexure as			
	MR, Tax Paid receipt,	detailed below.			
	Vamsavruksha etc	Detail	Annexure	No of	
			No	pages	
		Family tree in an affidavit	2	2	
		Affidavit	3	2	
		Death certificate of Sh. BK Munivenkataswamy	4	1	
		Death certificate of Smt. Jaya Lakshmamma	5	1	
		Family tree attestation by Revenue department	6	1	
		PAN card of Sh. B M Balraj	7	1	
		Voter ID card of Sh. B M Balraj	8	1	
		Aadhar Card of Sh. B M Balraj	9	1	
		Tax paid receipt dated: 24.05.2012	10	1	
		RTC in respect of Sy. No: 7/1	11	1`	
		RTC in respect of Sy. No: 7/2	12	1	
		Corporation bank statement of Sh. B M Balraj	13	1	
		RTGS form submitted by Sh. B M Balraj	14	1	
3	Copy of the total acquired	POWERGRID has only "USER	RIGHT" a	ind "no	
	land in respect of Sy. No:	acquisition of land" is involved. The total area covered			
	7/1 & 7/2	under our Transmission line corridor in respect of Sy. No:			
		7/1, 7/2 is 0-07 (A-G), 2-09.5 (A-G) respectively. Copy of			
		assessment report approved by Thahasildar/			
		Doddaballapura taluk is enclosed at Annexure-15. (1			
	A	Page)			
4	Acquisition proceedings	It may be noted that during the construction of our			
		transmission line no land is being acquired and hence, no			
5	DC order: ADM/MISC/CR-	acquisition proceedings have happened. Subject DC order issued by DC/ Bangalore Rural is			
3	91/13-14 Date: 08.08.18	furnished at Annexure – 16 (3 Pages)			
6	Compensation transfer of				
	amount details.	Sy. No: 7/1 and an amount of 17,45,250/- was released in			
		respect of Sy. No: 7/2.			
L	1				